

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche ISTITUTO DI BIOIMMAGINI E FISIOLOGIA MOLECOLARE (IBFM)

## MEASURE EXTENDING THE DEADLINES

## CALL FOR APPLICATIONS No. IBFM-CEF UA-SC 01-2022

SUPPORT MEASURES FOR THE UKRAINIAN SCIENTIFIC COMMUNITY – PUBLIC SELECTION FOR GRANTING No. 1 SCHOLARSHIPS FOR GRADUATES TO CONDUCT RESEARCH ACTIVITIES IN THE SCIENTIFIC AREA "RADIOPHARMACY AND RADIOCHEMISTRY" AT THE INSTITUTE OF BIOIMAGING AND MOLECULAR PHYSIOLOGY (IBFM) OF THE ITALIAN NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL.

## THE DIRECTOR OF THE INSTITUTE OF BIOIMAGING AND MOLECULAR PHYSIOLOGY

**CONSIDERING** the Legislative Decree of 31 December 2009, no. 213, "Reorganisation of Research Bodies in implementation of article 1 of the Law of 27 September 2007", no. 165;

**CONSIDERING** the Legislative Decree of 25 November 2016, no. 218 implementing the "Simplification of the activities of Public Research Bodies in accordance with article 13 of the Law of 7 August 2015", no. 124;

**CONSIDERING** the Statute of the CNR, issued with the provision of CNR's President, no. 93, record no. 0051080/2018 of 19/07/2018, of which notification of publication was given on the website of the Ministry of Education, Universities and Research on 25 July 2018, which came into force on the 1<sup>st</sup> of August 2018;

**CONSIDERING** the law of 7 August 1990, no. 241, concerning new regulations on matters of administrative procedures and the right of access to administrative documents and subsequent amendments;

**CONSIDERING** the Law of 5 April 2022, no. 28 on "Conversion into law, with amendments, of Decree-Law No. 14 of 25 February 2022 on urgent provisions regarding the crisis in Ukraine";

**HAVING REGARD** to the call for applications No. IBFM-CEF UA-SC 01-2022 (Prot. IBFM-CNR No. 0000660/2022 of 16/05/2022 – Prot. AMMCEN No. 0036029/2022 of 16/05/2022);

**CONSIDERING** that as of today none of applications of participation have yet been received to call No. IBFM-CEF UA-SC 01-2022 and that it is considered appropriate to extend the call deadlines to increase the circulation of it;

## ORDERS

**The deadline** for submitting applications to participate in the call No. IBFM-CEF UA-SC 01-2022 **is extended** by a further **20 (twenty) days**.

Notification of this measure shall be published on the website of the Institute of Bioimaging and Molecular Physiology (www.ibfm.cnr.it) and on the CNR's website https://www.urp.cnr.it/pagina.php?id=6

**IBFM-CNR Director** 

Prof. Danilo Porro

Pag. 1 di 1